PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Tec	cnica International Limited	05/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Choi Hon MAN
Street Address:	Room 8, 34th Floor
Internal Address:	New Trend Centre, No. 104 King Fuk Street
City:	San Po Kong, Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7317174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 737-6770

Email: mshakur@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Total Attachments: 2

source=160304_Assignment#page1.tif source=160304_Assignment#page2.tif

ā

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0855 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 5th day of June 2009.

BETWEEN

(1) Tecnica International Limited whose registered office is at Flat B, 18th Floor, Block 4, Wonderland Villas, 9 Wah King Hill Road, Kwai Chung, New

Territories, Hong Kong ("the Assignor"); and

(2) Choi Hon Man (Holder of Hong Kong Identity Card No.E268771(6)) of Room 8,

34th Floor, New Trend Centre, No.104 King Fuk Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon,

Hong Kong ("the Assignee").

RECITAL

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the United States patent number

US7,317,174B2 dated 8th January 2008 the short title of which is Reconfigurable

Food Heating Apparatus ("the Patent").

THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

Assignment

Pursuant to an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 5^{th} May 2009,

the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignce the Patent

together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of it.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been duly executed by all the parties

hereto the day and year first above written.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0856

THE ASSIGNOR

SIGNED by Lau Wing Shun Wilson and Chan Shun Chun

duly authorised by the Board of Directors) for and on behalf of the Tecnica International) Limited in the presence of:-

For and on behalf of Techica International Limited. 得利佳國際(香港)有限公司化业

Authorized Signature(s)

THE ASSIGNEE

SIGNED by Choi Hon Man

in the presence of:-

100000